CITY OF NEW MEADOWS RESOLUTION 308-2025

EXTRACT FROM THE MINUTES OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW MEADOWS, IDAHO HELD ON JANUARY 6^{TH} , 2025

THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED BY MAYOR GOOD, READ IN FULL, CONSIDERED AND ADOPTED:

RESOLUTION NO. 308-2025 OF THE CITY OF NEW MEADOWS IDAHO SUPPORTING THE PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SUBMITTAL FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE HEIGHO AND PETERSON MEMORIAL AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT.

TO THE LOCAL HIGHWAY TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE COUNCIL (LHTAC). TOTAL PROJECT COST ESTIMATE IS \$1,800,000, WHICH WILL REQUIRE \$132,120 OF MATCHING FUNDS AVAILABLE FROM THE CITY OF NEW MEADOWS.

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE MAYOR IS HERBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN THE PROJECT APPLICATION PACKET AND SUBMIT TO LHTAC FOR PRIORITIZATION.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW MEADOWS THIS 6^{TH} DAY OF JANUARY 2025

	ATTEST:
Julie A. Good, Mayor	Kyla Gardner, City Clerk
correct copy of Resolution 208-2025 adopted	o herby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and ed at the Special meeting of the City Council of the anuary 2025, and that the same impressed the official of January, 2025
Kyla G	ardner, City Clerk